LIH Series LED Explosion-Proof Linear Light
(Marine Grade)
Project:
Type:
Catalog # :
FME Lighting | 877 - 234 - 8460 | info@fmelighting.com
iiinnnfffooo@@@fffmmmeeellliiiggghhhtttiiinnnggg...cccooommm888777777--- 234 - 8460
SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnnsss aaannnddd dddiiimmmeeennnsssiiiooonnnsss sssuuubbbjjjeeecccttt tttooo ccchhhaaannngggeee wwwiiittthhhooouuuttt nnnoootttiiiccceee...

10 = 100W
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
LUMENS, OPTICS & DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE 100-277VAC / 277-480VAC 50 / 60 Hz
WATTAGE 30W, 40W, 50W, 60W, 70W, 80W, & 100W
COLOR TEMP
Red/Green/Blue/Amber/5000K
2000, 2200K, 2500K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
4000K, 4500K, 5700K, 6500K
OPERATING
TEMP See Chart on Page 4.
HOUSING  Fiberglass Reinforced Polycarbonate
LENS Clear Polycarbonate / Diffused
Polycarbonate
DRIVER TYPE Constant Current (CC)
POWER
FACTOR >0.9
CRI Ra70/Ra80/Ra90
LED
LIFESPAN Minimum 50,000h
DIMMING 1-10V Dimming*
*30W,40W & 50W Dimming is only available on 100-277VAC
PROTECTION
IP66 & IK08
• LIH-3/4/5 - 4kV line-line, 6kV line-earth
• LIH-6/7/8/10 - 6kVline-line, 10kVline-earth
WARRANTY 5 Year Limited Warranty
• High Efficiency: Delivers up to 160 lm/W with lumen packages ranging
from 4800 lm to 16000 lm.
• Versatile Installation: Supports various installation methods including
ceiling mount, trunnion mount, hoop mount, loop mount, and pendant mount.
• Emergency Lighting: Equipped with 9W emergency lighting for 1.5 hours.
• Robust and Durable: Waterproof, dustproof, anti-corrosion, and shock-
resistant design.
• Wide Application Range: Suitable for various industries including chemical,
oil and gas, petrochemical, pulp and paper, foundries, manufacturing, waste
and sewage treatment, power generation, and paint spray booths.
CERTIFICATIONS
• Class I, Division 2
Groups A, B, C, D
• Class II, Division 2
Groups F, G
• Class III
• UL844
• UL 50 / UL 50E
• UL 1598 / UL
1598A
• UL8750
• UL924
• CSA C22.2 No.94.1
• CSA C22.2 No.94.2
• CSA C22.2 No.137
• CSA C22.2 No.141
• CSA C22.2 No.250.0
• Type 4X
• IP66 & IK08
• Suitable for:
Wet & Marine